Order for the Faroe Islands amending the liability limits of section 175(2) and (3) of the merchant shipping act

In pursuance of section 175(6) of the merchant shipping act ($s\phi loven$), as enacted for the Faroe Islands through royal decree no. 187 of 8 February 2017, the following provisions are laid down by authority:

Section 1. In section 175(2), "2 million SDR" shall be amended to "3.02 million SDR".

Section 2. In *section 175(2)(i)*, "800 SDR" shall be amended to "1,208 SDR".

Section 3. In section 175(2)(ii), "600 SDR" shall be amended to "906 SDR".

Section 4. In section 175(2)(iii), "400 SDR" shall be amended to "604 SDR".

Section 5. In section 175(3), "1 million SDR" shall be amended to "1.51 million SDR".

Section 6. In *section 175(3)(i)*, "400 SDR" shall be amended to "604 SDR".

Section 7. In section 175(3)(ii), "300 SDR" shall be amended to "453 SDR".

Section 8. In section 175(3)(iii), "200 SDR" shall be amended to "302 SDR".

Section 9. This order shall enter into force on 1 March 2017.

Danish Maritime Authority, 27 February 2017 Henriette Bytoft Flügge / Frank B. Mortensen